
2021 Virginia Military Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-29   Conf: 13-18   Home: 11-14   Away: 7-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (7), Starke (6), Inskeep (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Morris (3),
Swaim (2), Jenkins (1), Knight (1), Nuccio (1), Starke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Garrett (10), Inskeep (8), Keane (1), Starke (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Menders 5, Light 3, Morgan 3,
Jewell 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-141), Garrett (23-27), Inskeep (23-31), Starke (15-15), Light (13-16), Bradt (9-15), Jewell
(9-11), LaRou (6-6), Huffman (5-5), Menders (4-5), Barker (3-3), Lopez (2-2), Capehart (1-1), Ewald (1-1), Keane (1-1), Morgan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Starke, Justin .422 44-44 161 36 68 9 1 6 27 97 .602 27 9 34 7 .525 1 0 3-6 320 27 6 .983
1 Morgan, Trey .326 39-39 141 28 46 6 2 2 26 62 .440 20 1 32 2 .411 1 4 11-13 111 13 1 .992
20 Knight, Will .290 46-46 176 34 51 6 1 7 29 80 .455 25 7 38 2 .397 1 1 2-2 102 4 2 .981
3 Morris, Zac .286 40-40 147 26 42 5 1 3 29 58 .395 9 8 31 4 .353 3 1 16-21 67 100 11 .938
4 Warner, Cody .256 46-46 176 32 45 7 1 0 15 54 .307 29 2 52 3 .365 1 2 6-9 71 1 2 .973
14 Swaim, Ty .254 39-38 122 16 31 2 0 0 15 33 .270 12 12 23 2 .377 0 3 10-17 33 45 6 .929
7 Nuccio, Callen .248 46-45 161 24 40 6 3 0 26 52 .323 19 2 42 3 .330 3 5 4-6 64 102 3 .982
16 Keane, Matt 1.000 6-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
28 Dailey, Isaih .286 5-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Jenkins, Cole .266 26-19 64 11 17 2 1 4 16 33 .516 6 2 24 1 .347 0 0 2-2 31 15 11 .807
27 Garrett, Cole .241 35-33 116 17 28 4 0 3 23 41 .353 12 5 32 2 .333 2 3 0-0 190 12 4 .981
13 Nase, Justin .192 20-7 26 7 5 0 2 0 2 9 .346 5 1 9 0 .344 0 0 4-4 16 0 1 .941
38 Whitmore, Reeves .190 14-8 21 6 4 1 0 1 4 8 .381 5 2 7 1 .393 0 1 0-0 15 7 1 .957
22 Loyd, Nathan .143 23-18 63 8 9 2 0 2 8 17 .270 9 1 27 1 .257 1 2 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
10 Inskeep, JT .141 27-20 64 8 9 0 0 2 8 15 .234 9 2 25 2 .267 0 0 1-1 95 15 4 .965
39 Mustain, Jacob .118 9-3 17 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 .235 0 0 12 0 .118 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
8 Cook, Brett .111 8-5 18 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .167 1 1 8 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Cook, Noah .094 14-9 32 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .094 6 2 16 0 .275 0 0 0-1 8 5 4 .765
12 Barrett, Jed .077 7-4 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 5 2 .143 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
41 Sylvia, Matt .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 47-47 1529 256 406 51 13 30 230 573 .375 197 57 423 32 .367 13 22 60-83 1168 410 65 .960
Opponents .309 47-47 1584 385 489 106 4 59 348 780 .492 238 68 288 19 .415 24 28 58-72 1185 418 61 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Bradt, Tyler 3.20 2-3 17 6 0 0-1 0 50.2 44 29 18 32 37 11 0 4 .230 6 2 0 2 1
35 Lopez, Will 4.00 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 18.0 14 11 8 16 10 4 0 1 .200 2 1 0 1 1
16 Keane, Matt 4.32 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 4 4 1 10 2 0 2 .306 3 1 0 0 0
40 LaRou, Alex 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 2 9 3 0 0 0 .273 4 0 0 1 0
36 Barker, Ty 5.91 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 9 7 7 7 5 0 0 .293 5 1 1 2 1
19 Menders, Jacob 6.01 6-3 17 12 2 0-0 0 88.1 100 68 59 39 68 22 0 14 .297 6 13 0 4 11
31 Light, Nathan 6.72 3-10 16 15 1 0-0 0 77.2 86 67 58 42 56 21 1 9 .284 13 13 0 8 8
10 Inskeep, JT 7.43 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 11 11 9 5 4 0 1 .351 4 0 0 0 0
1 Morgan, Trey 8.20 2-2 14 3 0 0-0 2 26.1 37 26 24 8 20 6 0 2 .339 5 7 0 2 2
24 Ewald, Sam 8.89 1-2 16 1 0 0-0 0 26.1 38 28 26 17 19 7 0 3 .330 6 9 0 1 3
25 Besecker, Nic 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 3 2 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Huffman, Ryan 12.06 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 28 28 21 14 15 5 1 2 .394 0 7 0 2 0
11 Jewell, Adam 12.27 1-6 13 4 0 0-1 2 25.2 37 38 35 27 20 8 2 7 .336 9 6 0 0 1
29 Thompson, Jack 19.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 15 13 6 3 2 0 5 .419 0 3 0 0 0
33 Capehart, Ben 19.53 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 41 41 34 7 12 7 0 7 .477 3 5 0 1 0
5 Cook, Noah 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.54 18-29 173 47 3 1 5 389.1 489 385 326 238 288 106 4 59 .309 66 68 1 24 28
Opponents 4.81 29-18 194 47 1 2 9 394.3 406 256 211 197 423 51 13 30 .266 55 57 4 13 22



2021 Virginia Military Institute Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Mustain, Jacob 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jewell, Adam 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
35 Lopez, Will 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Loyd, Nathan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Capehart, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ewald, Sam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Huffman, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Thompson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Keane, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Morgan, Trey 125 111 13 1 .992 2 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Starke, Justin 353 320 27 6 .983 21 15 0 1.000 1 0
7 Nuccio, Callen 169 64 102 3 .982 16 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garrett, Cole 206 190 12 4 .981 0 23 4 .852 10 2
20 Knight, Will 108 102 4 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Warner, Cody 74 71 1 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Inskeep, JT 114 95 15 4 .965 0 23 8 .742 8 1
38 Whitmore, Reeves 23 15 7 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nase, Justin 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Morris, Zac 178 67 100 11 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Swaim, Ty 84 33 45 6 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barrett, Jed 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Menders, Jacob 31 7 21 3 .903 2 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Light, Nathan 23 0 20 3 .870 0 13 3 .813 0 0
9 Jenkins, Cole 57 31 15 11 .807 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bradt, Tyler 9 5 2 2 .778 0 9 6 .600 0 0
5 Cook, Noah 17 8 5 4 .765 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Barker, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Besecker, Nic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cook, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dailey, Isaih 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 LaRou, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
41 Sylvia, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1643 1168 410 65 .960 65 58 12 .823 20 3
Opponents 1664 1185 418 61 .963 101 60 22 .732 10 0


